501864701 03/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Naoki Mizuno	03/19/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13428871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106426.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Norton

Total Attachments: 1 source=int456#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0138

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoki MIZL	INO			(5)				
(1-8) Insert		(2)									
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)								-		
		(4)					(8)				
			In consid	eration of the	e sum of	one do	llar (\$1.00)	and other s	good and w	aluable considen does assign, trai	etions paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KA	\BUSHIK	UKAI	SHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	o-cho, Mizu	61 Japan		•••••				
			as defined in provisional, no	35 U.S.C. (on-provisions	cations for nd reissue	the United State patent including application(s), a ad on the invention	any and all nd all Letters				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INK CART	RIDGE							
of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		B	(Attorney Doo				00004	***************************************	***************************************		
	- Approximation training	••			******					United States of	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)			. 19		_				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Nu	mber	***************************************					
applicati any app Assigne claims c reexami States n full right herewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d	ne Assi I agree n or divide in of I agree ematio I agree iid Unit I hereb oficatio nterest	gnees may dee (s) to execute vision thereof, o otaining evidence (s) to execute nel Convention e(s) to perform ed States pater y authorize(s) a n(s) to the said herein assigne	em necessary all papers no r any patent be and going all papers as for Protectic all affirmativat to the Assignee, a Assignee, a d, and that it	y. scessary is or reissue in forward with the forward wit	in consistence of the control of the	ection with ation based th interferent operty or sin any be nece oner of Pate e entire Inter a) not execu- the power	any interfer thereon, for ce, any act wh milar agree assary to o ents to issue arrest, and h ted, and wi to insert on	rence which r the invent ich may be nents. btain, main any and a areby cove il not execu this assign	n may be declared ion, and to cooper the confirm to confirm the letters Patents name the harden agreement any further the thank any agreement any further the confirmation and the confirmation that the thank any agreement any further the cooperation and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks and the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation thanks are considered to the cooperation that the cooperation th	ed concerning erate with the nnection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) nts in conflict r identification
	in witness whereof,		~	-		• • •	•	•	. •		
Date	har . 19		c/2_	Name o	f Invento	r	haoki	Irizum	<i></i>		_ (SEAL)
Date			***************************************	Name o	if Invento	f	********	***************************************	***************************************		_ (SEAL)
Date				_ Name o	if Invento	r			······		(SEAL)
Date				Name o	f Invento	r					_ (SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Invento	r		*****************			_ (SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Invento	ŧ					_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 03/23/2012